Export Sales Department  phone +48 68 47 90 832, 951 • e-mail: export@relpol.com.plwww.relpol.com.pl
1
RA2
automotive relays
1 CO, 1 NO, 2 NO
AgSnO2
50 V / 50 V
1 V

correctly. An incorrect connection may cause malfunction, excessive heating or risk of fire. 4. In case of any risk of any serious material loss or death or injuries
of humans or animals, the devices or systems shall be designed so to equip them with double safety system to guarantee their reliable operation.
Ordering codes
R A 2 — — —
Type Contact
material
Number and type
of contacts
Cover protection
category
Connection
mode
Coil code
see Table 1  page 3
Examples of ordering codes:
RA2-3081-15-1012	 relay RA2, for PCB, one right changeover contact, contact material AgSnO2, coil voltage
12 V DC, without cover IP 00
RAW2-3082-25-1024 	 relay RAW2 with narrow pin layout design, for PCB, two normally open contacts, contact
material AgSnO2, coil voltage 24 V DC, in cover IP 40
Connection mode
5 - for PCB
Cover protection category
1 - without cover, IP 00 version
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
Number and type of contacts
82 - 2 NO
81 - 1 CO right
83 - 1 CO left
85 - 1 CO right + 1 NO
89 - 1 CO left + 1 NO
Contact material
30 - AgSnO2
R A W 2
Coil data - DC voltage version Table 1
Coil operating range
V DC
4,0
4,8
7,2
9,6
12,0
14,4
19,2
38,4
6,6
8,0
12,0
16,0
20,0
23,9
31,9
63,8
min. (at 20 °C) max. (at 20 °C)
± 10%
± 10%
± 10%
± 10%
± 10%
± 10%
± 10%
± 10%
Acceptable
resistance
Rated voltage
V DC
Coil resistance
at 20 °C